
COBB COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

2026 MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
 
Thursday, January 22, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
   
Thursday, February 12, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
        
Thursday, March 19, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
      
Thursday, April 23, 2026    *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
  
Thursday, May 14, 2026    *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
        
Thursday, June 11, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
        
Thursday, July 23, 2026    *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
 
Thursday, August 20, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
              
Thursday, September 17, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
 
Thursday, October 15, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
       
Thursday, November 12, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
 
Thursday, December 17, 2026   *2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
       
**Thursday, January 21, 2027   **2:00 p.m. Work Session – Public Comment 

    Followed by Executive Session  
        7:00 p.m. Board Meeting – Public Comment 
   
 
*Start time of Work Session may be adjusted as needed. 
 
 
**2027 Board Meeting dates will be set by the Board during a Special Called Meeting on Tuesday, January 5, 2027. 
 


